Resolved, That the contract for furnishing all the labor and furnishing and 

erecting all the materials necessary or required to complete a pavilion on the 
grounds of the Kingstqn Avenue Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New 
York, be and is hereby awarded to James MacArthur for the sum of eighty-seven 
thousand three hundred and sixty-seven dollars ($87,367), he being the lowest bid-
der, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller, and the President be 
and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the 
Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 	 • 
Resolved, That the following security deposits on bids or estimates for fur-

[...]

at Kingston avenue and Fenimore street, 
Borough of Brooklyn. City of New York. during the year 5904 (Line Nos. I, 3, 4. 7. 8. 
T3. r1. 16. I0. 20. 2T, 22, 23, 25. 26, 29, 30. 31, 35, 37 and 40), he and is hereby awarded 
to Richard Webber for the slim of seven thousand five hundred and thirty-seven dollars 
($7.537), he being the lowest bidder, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comp-
troller; and the President he and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the 
form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion. it was 
Resolved. That the contract for furnishing and delivering meat, as required, to the

[...]

North Brother Island, Borough of The Bronx, and the Kingston Avenue Hospital, 
at Kingston avenue and Fenimore street. Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York, 
during the year 5904, Classes 2, 4 and 6. be and the same is hereby awarded to 
Brown & Root, for the sum of four thousand four hundred and ninety-eight dollars 
($4,498), they being the lowest bidders. subject to the approval of sureties by the 
Comptroller, and the President be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract 
in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the proposals of Ledyard Avery and Brown & Root for fur-

[...]

the Riverside Hospital, North Brother Island, Borough of The Bronx: 
the Kingston Avenue Hospital, Borough of Brooklyn, and the laboratories and 
office buildings of this Department in the different boroughs, during the year 5904 
(Classes 5, 6, 7 and 8), be and is hereby awarded to John Elsey, for the sum of 
one thousand and forty-three dollars ($1,043), he being the lowest bidder, subject to 
the approval of sureties by the Comptroller, and the President be and is hereby 
authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing bread, fish, ice, mineral waters.

[...]

received by the President of the Borough of 

Manhattan, at the City Hall, Room No. 16, until 
Ti a. m., on 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 1904. 
FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

FOR THE USE OF THE VARIOUS PUBLIC 
BUILDINGS, COURTS, ETC., IN THE BOR-
OUGH OF MANHATTAN, WITH SEVEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED (7,200) GROSS 
TONS (2,240 POUNDS TO A TON) OF BEST 
WHITE ASH ANTHRACITE COAL. 

Time for the completion of the work and the 
fuelcl epmebT. 9  performance of the contract is by the 31st of 
December, 

The amount of security required is $to,000. 
The bidder will state the price for each item